PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Fabien Calandrini	07/12/2011	
Carole Nadolny	07/12/2011	
Catherine Fauquier	07/12/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Essilor International (Compagnie Generale d'Optique)		
Street Address:	147, rue de Paris		
City:	Charenton-le-Pont		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	94220		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13143115

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)697-3004

 Phone:
 212 697-2800

Email: samanta@soferharoun.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sofer & Haroun, LLP
Address Line 1: 317 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 910

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	979-550
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph Sofer, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT0911#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026940 FRAME: 0128 13143115

. H.

501665059

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Fabien CALANDRINI, Carole NADOLNY, Catherine FAUQUIER of c/o ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (Compagnie Générale d'Optique) - 147, rue de Paris, 94220 CHARENTON-LE-PONT, FRANCE, c/o ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (Compagnie Générale d'Optique) - 147, rue de Paris , 94220 CHARENTON-LE-PONT , France, c/o ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (Compagnie Générale d'Optique) - 147, rue de Paris , 94220 CHARENTON-LE-PONT, France

	•				
hereinafter called DEMONSTRATING TREATMENT OF A Patent of the Unite	AND TESTING T AN OPHTALMIC	THE EFFECT LENS" and ϵ	<i>TVENESS C</i> executed a	DF AN ANTI-RE n application f	FLECTIVE for Letters
Whereas,	147, rue d		•	gnie Générale (d'Optique)
assignee), do application and inve	esires to acquire ention, and to an				
Now therefor	a for valuable c	oncideration	receint wh	arent is hereby	

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. \$261)

PATENT REEL: 026940 FRAME: 0129

acknowledged.

called upon to do so by the assignee.